like to bring alongwith them the catalogue and Photos depicting model and condition of the AC Deluxe Buses 

own/possess by them. 

3. Duration: The services are required for the period from 17.04.2026 to 20.05.2026. 

4. Bid Security: The bidder has to submit a Bid Security (EMD) of Rs.1,35,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Thirty Five 

Thousand Only) for wide bodied AC Deluxe Buses in the form of demand draft drawn on any Nationalized Bank in 

favour of “HAJ COMMITTEE OF INDIA, MUMBAI”. No bid shall be entertained without Bid Security (EMD).  

The scanned copy of demand draft for Bid Security (EMD) must be uploaded with the tender.